1	S.175
2	Introduced by Senator Collamore
3	Referred to Committee on
4	Date:
5	Subject: Municipal Government; Rutland Fire District No. 10; dissolution
6	Statement of purpose of bill as introduced: This bill proposes to approve the
7	dissolution of Rutland Fire District No. 10.
8	An act relating to approval of the dissolution of Rutland Fire District No. 10
9	It is hereby enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Vermont:
10	Sec. 1. APPROVAL; RUTLAND FIRE DISTRICT NO. 10 DISSOLUTION
11	The General Assembly approves the dissolution of Rutland Fire District No
12	10 as set forth in this act. The members of the District approved its dissolution
13	on February 16, 2019.
14	Sec. 2. TERMS OF DISSOLUTION
15	(a) On July 1, 2019, Rutland Fire District No. 10 shall cease to exist as a
16	political entity or body corporate.
17	(b) Prior to the dissolution, the District shall settle any remaining financial
18	affairs and assign any remaining rights or obligations.
19	Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE
20	This act shall take effect on passage.